Dancers Workshop of Yuma Myriah Farrar 928-246-6584

February 14, 2024

JAMS DANCE COMPANY OF DANCER'S WORKSHOP TOOK THE COMPETITIVE DANCE STAGE THIS WEEKEND IN PHOENIX

JAMS Dance Company's competitive dance teams competed this weekend in Phoenix at the Rainbow Dance Competition. JAMS Dance Company represented Yuma by taking home the following awards: 40 Double platinum awards

- 23 Platinum awards
- 45 Overall High Point awards
- 11 Dancer of the Year awards
- **35 NYC Invitations**
- 8 Scholarship awards
- 3 Best Costume and Most Entertaining awards
- 7 Special Awards

"Studio Spirit" award which represents best sportsmanship and positive attitudes.

Along with those team and individual awards, JAMS had three different levels of Dancer of the Year recipients. In the Junior Division, Easton Dusek was awarded, Teen Division, Ella Jones was awarded and in the Senior Division, Harrison Dusek was awarded. Studio Director Myriah Farrar stated "each of these dancers is dedicated to work hard in and out of the studio and is breath taking on stage. We are so proud of all our dancers!"

Our next competition will take place in March in Phoenix. Until then, we invite you to save the date for our upcoming show "The Greatest Show" which will be performed locally by our JAMS Dance Company at Snyder Auditorium on April 13, 2024. Follow us on social media for ticket information or contact our studio at 928-314-3262.